

June 01, 2018

The General Manager  
BSE Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor Corporate Relationship Department,  
New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Tower,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code: 539767**

**Sub: Audited Financial Results-News Paper Publication**

Dear Sir/Ma'am


In continuation to our letter dated May 22, 2018, regarding approval of Audited Financial Results for quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2018; please find enclosed the newspaper advertisement published, in compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on June 01, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

**For Mega Nirman & Industries Limited**

  
(Mitashi Bisaria)  
Company Secretary



Encl. as above:

**MEGA NIRMAN & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

A-6/343B, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi 110063  
Phone: 011 - 49879687 ||E-Mail: [secretarial.mnil@gmail.com](mailto:secretarial.mnil@gmail.com)  
CIN: L70101DL1983PLC015425



# Rajasthan Cylinders

(Regd. Office: SP - 825, Rajasthan)

results on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com in (3) Figures for the corresponding period. The figures are to be reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the

Place : Jaipur  
Date : 30.05.2018

# Ajanta Soya

CIN: L15494  
Regd. Office & Works: Shri Bhawadi - 38  
Tel: 01493-511034, 511035  
Corp. Office: 12th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, Wazirpur District Centre  
Tel: 011-42515151, F  
email: cs@ajantasoya.com, we  
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDIT  
THE QUARTER AND YEAR

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.18	Year ended 31.03.17
1.	Total Income from operations*	66,30,477.00	2,40,56,545.00
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	33,49,653.34
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	33,49,653.34
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	24,85,770.34
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	13,20,177.44	24,85,770.34
6.	Equity Share Capital	33,475,000	33,475,000
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	1,17,08,194.67
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic (Rs.)	0.39	0.74
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.39	0.74

Note:  
\*Total Income from operations consists of "Revenue"

The Company has adopted IND-AS to the first transition date of 01.04.2016. The financial results in accordance with the recognition and measurement has been prepared in accordance with Companies Act, 2013 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the accounting practices and policies to the extent

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Company's website [www.ajantasoya.com](http://www.ajantasoya.com).

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 30th May 2018.

Previous year periods figures have been regrouped

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 30.05.2018

# OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SHRI MATA VAISHNO DEVI SHRINE BOARD, KATRA

DIP/J-1022

Executive Engineer,  
PHE Mech. Procurement Division, Jammu.

# MEGA NIRMAN & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L70101DL1983PLC015425  
Regd. Off.: A-6/343B, 1st Floor, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063  
Contact No.: 011-49879687  
E-mail Id: secretarial.mnil@gmail.com

# STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2018 (Amount in Rs.)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended March 31, 2018	Year Ended March 31, 2018	Quarter ended March, 31, 2017
Total income from operations	66,30,477.00	2,40,56,545.00	9,88,510
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	33,49,653.34	3,70,639
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	33,49,653.34	3,70,639
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	24,85,770.34	3,70,639
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	13,20,177.44	24,85,770.34	3,70,639
Equity Share Capital	33,475,000	33,475,000	33,475,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	1,17,08,194.67	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic (Rs.)	0.39	0.74	0.11
2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.39	0.74	0.11

- Notes:**
- The Audited Financial Results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
  - The Above audited Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 30, 2018.
  - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ year ended Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and of the Company i.e. [www.mnil.in](http://www.mnil.in)
  - # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For & On behalf of  
Mega Nirman & Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Narayanjee Thakur  
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 31.05.2018

# SCHEM LIMITED

4117RJ1980PLC001999

Gauri Shanker Kandoi  
CMD  
DIN : 00120330

# VIRTUAL EDUCATION LIMITED

se, 2162/T-10, New Patel Road, New Delhi-110008  
Email id : [csvirtualeducation@gmail.com](mailto:csvirtualeducation@gmail.com) ;  
education.in CIN : L67120DL1993PLC052256

# Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March, 2018

	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2018 Audited	Twelve Months ended 31-Mar-2018 Audited	Quarter Ended 31-Mar-2017 Audited
1. Total Income from operations*	39,952,776	376,461,184	98,649,142
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	713,829	33,101,161	8,859,879
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	713,829	33,101,161	8,859,879
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	713,829	24,028,546	8,859,879
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	713,829	24,028,546	8,859,879
6. Equity Share Capital	423,663,698	423,663,698	423,663,698
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic (Rs.)	0.002	0.057	0.021
2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.002	0.057	0.021

Reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved and signed by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th May, 2018. The full format of the quarterly/year ended Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and of the Company i.e. [www.virtualeducation.in](http://www.virtualeducation.in).

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Virtual Global Education Limited  
Sd/-  
Indrajeet Goyal  
Whole time director  
DIN : 07190955

# JAGAN LAMP

(CIN: L31501HR1993)  
Regd. Office: Narela Piao Manihari Road, Kur

# Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for

Particulars	For The On
(Refer Notes Below)	31.03.2018 317
	(Audited) (td)

# RAKAN STEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27320UP1985PLC007582  
R/O: NH-2 (1 km from Bara Toll Plaza) Umran, Rania, Kanpur-208002  
Corporate Office: 77/39, Coolie Bazar, Kanpur-208002  
E Mail: [support@rakansteels.co.in](mailto:support@rakansteels.co.in)  
Ph: Corp Office: 9598668666 WEB: [www.rakansteels.co.in](http://www.rakansteels.co.in)

# AUDITED QUARTERLY/ YEARLY RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ YEAR

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2017
1. Total Income from operations*	8.11	1004.99
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3812.04	4506.01

# RAKAN STEELS LIMITED

Industrial Area, Phase 8B, Mohali, Punjab - 160071  
Footwears.com Tel: +91 172 4602888

# STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018

	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2017
1. Total Income from operations*	8.11	1004.99
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3812.04	4506.01



18 जनसत्ता, 1 जून, 2018

दिल्ली जल बोर्ड: रा.रा.

कार्यालय: कार्यपालक अभियंता

जल सदन एन.ए.सी. लाजपत

संक्षिप्त प्रेस एनआईटी सं. 01/ ई

Place: Mumbai

Date : May 30, 2018



**अंसल बि**

(आईएसओ 9001)

CIN No.: L45201D2017

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 118, ऊपरी प्रखण्ड

नई दिल्ली-110001 फोन : 23353051, 23353052

ईमेल : info@ansalabi.com

31 मार्च, 2018 को समाप्त ति

अंके

क्र. सं.	विवरण	अंक
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	2.6
2	अवधि के लिये भुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर एवं असाधारण मदों से पूर्व	2.6
3	अवधि के लिये भुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर से पूर्व एवं असाधारण मदों के पश्चात	2.6
4	अवधि के लिये भुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) कर एवं असाधारण मदों के पश्चात	2.6
5	अवधि के लिये विस्तृत आय (कर पश्चात)	1.32
6	समतुल्य अंश पूंजी	0.99
7	आय प्रति भोयर (इक्विटी प्रति शेयर ₹ 10) मूलभूत : द्रव्य :	0.99

अंकेषित वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए टिप्पणियां:

- 30 मई 2018 को हुई बैठक में अंकेषित समेकित वित्तीय विवरणों को अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- कंपनी ने 1 अप्रैल 2017 से इंडियन ए एस (भारतीय) एस 34 अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्ट कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के तहत जारी किए गए प्रासंगिक के साथ पढ़े। इंडियन ए एस के लिए परिवर्तनकारी
- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन और अन्य प्रकटीकरण) के तहत जारी किए गए हैं, तथा 31 मार्च 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए प्रासंगिक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- 31 मार्च 2018 एवं 31 मार्च 2017 को समाप्त तिमाहियों के संतुलनात्मक आंकड़ों हैं।
- कंपनी के निदेश मण्डल द्वारा उपरोक्त बैठक में

स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक : 30.05.2018

For & On behalf of  
Mega Nirman & Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Narayanjee Thakur  
(Whole Time Director)

**नों को मारी गोली,  
मौत भाई फरार**

line.gov.in पर या अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय में देखी जा सकती है।  
RO No. 35/ DPI/एवं/2018-19

ईई (एम)-II शाह.एस

इंडोएससी का नागरिक हेल्पलाइन नं. 155308

**MEGA NIRMAN & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L70101DL1983PLC015425

Regd. Off.: A-6/343B, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063

Contact No.: 011-49879687

E-mail Id: secretarial.mnil@gmail.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR  
THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2018**

(Amount in Rs.)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended March 31, 2018	Year Ended March 31, 2018	Quarter ended March, 31, 2017
Total income from operations	66,30,477.00	2,40,56,545.00	9,88,510
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	33,49,653.34	3,70,639
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	33,49,653.34	3,70,639
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	13,20,177.44	24,85,770.34	3,70,639
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,20,177.44	24,85,770.34	3,70,639
Equity Share Capital	13,20,177.44	24,85,770.34	3,70,639
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	33,475,000	33,475,000	33,475,000
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		1,17,08,194.67	
1. Basic (Rs.)	0.39	0.74	0.11
2. Diluted (Rs.)	0.39	0.74	0.11

**Notes:**

- The Audited Financial Results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The Above audited Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 30, 2018.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter/ year ended Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the website of the stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.mnil.in
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For & On behalf of  
Mega Nirman & Industries Limited

Sd/-  
Narayanjee Thakur  
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 31.05.2018

नई दिल्ली